TL/H/11128
L
P
2
9
5
4
/

Y High-efficiency linear regulator
Y Low dropout battery-powered regulator
Package Outline and Ordering Information
TO-220 3-Lead Plastic Package
TL/H/11128–2
Front View
Order Number LP2954AIT or LP2954IT
See NS Package T03B
TO-263 3-Lead Plastic Surface-Mount Package
TL/H/11128–9
Top View
TL/H/11128–10
Side View
Order Number LP2954AIS or LP2954IS
See NS Package TS3B
Ordering Information
Order Number
Temp. Range Package NS Package
(TJ) §C (JEDEC) Number
LP2954AIT
b40 to a125 TO-220 TO3B
LP2954IT
LP2954AIS
b40 to a125 TO-263 TS3B
LP2954IS
C1995 National Semiconductor Corporation RRD-B30M75/Printed in U. S. A.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications.
Operating Junction Temperature Range
LP2954AI/LP2954I b40§C to a125§C
Storage Temperature Range b65§C to a150§C
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 5 seconds) 260§C
Power Dissipation (Note 2) Internally Limited